
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24001 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXA

24010 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

24009 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXB

24008 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24007 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXB

24006 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXA

20001 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXA

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPA

20028 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyAXPA

20027 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellAXPA

20026 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPA

20047 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20046 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20045 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20024 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20022 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB

20021 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXB

20019 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20018 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20017 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXB

20016 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20015 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20014 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20013 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20012 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20011 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20009 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXB

20008 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20007 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20006 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20005 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20003 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20035 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20034 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXPB

20033 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AXPB

20032 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXPB

20031 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20030 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16001 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXA

16035 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggAXPA

16019 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXPA

16017 Gabe, All American, Elaine BloomAXPA

16034 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXB

16014 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXB

16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

16004 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16036 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXPB

16027 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXPB

16026 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16025 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16023 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16022 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAXPB

16021 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16020 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

12008 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXPA

12025 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12024 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12023 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12022 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12021 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12020 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12007 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12005 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12002 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12001 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12014 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12010 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXA

8002 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXA

8023 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPA

8022 Casey, Bichon Frise, Marion PalmatierAXB

8021 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8011 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXB

8009 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

8008 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8007 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXB

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8005 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXB

8003 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8024 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

8017 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8016 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8015 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8014 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8012 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOA

24013 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOA

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOA

24011 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyOA

20038 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOA

20037 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOA

20036 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOA

20042 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Vixen, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOA

12015 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Penny, Papillon, Marion PalmatierOA

8018 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyOA

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoOAP

4002 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAA

24016 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszNAA

24015 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsNAA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaNAA

16038 Dallas, Collie, Nancy Harding NAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXJA

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24018 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24010 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

24009 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraAXJB

24008 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24006 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24004 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24003 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24001 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20018 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20002 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJA

20001 Allie, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Elaine 

Bloom

AXJA

20033 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-

Wager

AJPA

20029 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPA

20026 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20047 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20046 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20045 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20025 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20024 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20023 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20022 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20021 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXJB

20019 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20017 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXJB

20016 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20015 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20014 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20013 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20012 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20011 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20010 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20009 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXJB

20008 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20007 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20006 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20005 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJB

20003 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20035 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20034 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAJPB

20032 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAJPB

20031 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20030 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAJPB

20027 Bryn, German Shepherd Dog, Amy RussellAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJA

16014 Pandora, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAXJA

16002 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJA

16001 Axelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia ThompsonAXJA

16017 Gabe, All American, Elaine BloomAJPA

16034 Silly, All American, Kathleen PoveyAXJB

16013 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXJB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16009 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

16004 Elle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAXJB

16003 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16039 Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAJPB

16036 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAJPB

16027 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAJPB

16026 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16025 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16023 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

16022 Aggie, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalAJPB

16021 Orso, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16020 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16019 Morgan, Standard Schnauzer, Linda McConnellAJPB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

12008 Folly, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPA

12025 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12024 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12023 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12022 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12021 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12020 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12007 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12005 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12004 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12002 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12001 Tessa, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12019 Corky, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverAJPB

12014 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12013 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12010 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8020 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJA

8005 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXJA

8023 Bonita, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPA

8022 Casey, Bichon Frise, Marion PalmatierAXJB

8021 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8011 Gryffin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaAXJB

8009 Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

8008 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8007 The Dude, Miniature Pinscher, Anna Schrom JrAXJB

8006 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8003 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8002 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonAXJB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8024 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

8017 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8016 Carly, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8015 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8014 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8012 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOAJ

24013 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOAJ

24012 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOAJ

24011 Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim DavisOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20048 Vigor, All American, Kathleen PoveyOAJ

20037 Harry, Brittany, Wendy ArchinalOAJ

20036 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerOAJ

20028 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16028 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Christine DumasOAJ

16035 Gem, Australian Shepherd, Donna LeggOJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Vixen, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverOAJ

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Penny, Papillon, Marion PalmatierOAJ

8019 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioOAJ

8018 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Nina, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Elane RiceJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Chloe, Standard Poodle, Laura CrisafulliNAJA

24016 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszNAJA

24015 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsNAJA

24017 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingNAJB

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiNAJB

20044 Melissa, Borzoi, Chris DankerNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Nickle, Shetland Sheepdog, Douglas VohnoutkaNAJA

16032 Kepley, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia HooverNAJB

16038 Dallas, Collie, Nancy Harding NAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenNAJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, November 01, 2015

12017 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12015 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


